S etra’s Model 327 Micro-Display is
designed for use in high density
modular block gas sticks and panels
required for today’s 300mm tools. With a
footprint of 1-1/8’’, the Model 327 is ideal for
in-line installation between the power supply
and the pressure transducer.
The 327 is a low-power consumption device ,

Toll Free: 800-257-3872; Fax: 978-264-0292; email: sales@setra.com
Code all blocks in table.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: Part No. 3271M1GDDNS is a Model 327, 0 to 5 VDC Input, 25 PSI Range, Gauge Pressure 15-pin D-sub, Rear Mount,
15-pin D-sub, Bottom Mount,with Switchable Engineering Units
Please contact factory for versions not shown.
Pressure
Range
    PSI Range        Bar Range
1 = 25.0* A = 1.70
2 = 50.0* B = 3.40
3 = 100.0 * C = 7.00
4 = 250.0 D = 17.0
5 = 500.0 E = 34.0
6 = 1000.0 F = 70.0
7 = 3.00 Kpsi G = 210
3     2     7    1
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Electrical Connection
to Power Supply
 1.3
Electrical Data
Input Signal 0 to 5 VDC, 0 to 10 VDC or 4-20mA
Excitation 12 to 30 VDC ( 4 VDC Drop on Current loop)
Zero/Span Multi-turn Potentiometers on Front Face
Protection Reverse Polarity Protection
( 100mA Current Limit)
NS = Switchable
Engineering Units
*Leave blocks blank
when ordering pressure
range with non-switchable
engineering units or Code B
(4 to 20 mA Output)
Options
D = 15-pin D-sub
Connetor,
Bottom Mount
E = 9-Pin D-sub
Connector,
Bottom Mount
*
* Pressure Range Available in Switchable
Engineering Units (PSI with kPa Equivalent).
Order  with Option NS.
D-SUB
CONNECTORS
SS
P 3
27
Re